## Personal data processing consent

In accordance with Federal Law No. 152-FZ «On personal data», dated 27.07.2006, acting of my own volition and in my own interest, I hereby provide my unconditional consent to the processing of my personal data by LLC WHY-NOT, registered under Russian legislation at the following address: 119633, Moscow, Borovskoe highway, 18, bldg. 3, floor/premises 1/I, room/office 5/42.

LLC WHY-NOT processes data under rights granted to it by LLC R-Farm Cosmetics on the following website: https://goldnapotheka.com.

Personal data means any information related to a directly or indirectly identified or identifiable natural person.

The consent given hereby is provided for the processing of the following personal data: full name, mobile phone number, e-mail, date of birth, height, weight and other personal information.

I hereby consent to machine processing as well as processing without the use of automated means of my personal data by LLC WHY-NOT, including the following actions: collection, systematization, accumulation, storage, clarification (updating, changing), use, depersonalization, preparation and sending of responses to my requests, sending information to me, including promotional content on activities / goods / services / works of the Operator, as well as any other actions with personal data under current legislation of the Russian Federation.

This consent is valid until June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2024. Withdrawal of consent shall be done by sending a notice to the following e-mail: <a href="mailto:info@goldnapotheka.com">info@goldnapotheka.com</a>. In case of such withdrawal the Operator has the right to continue processing my personal data under grounds specified in article 6 clause 1 sub-clauses 2-11 of Federal Law No. 152-FZ «On personal data», dated 27.07.2006 (if applicable).

LLC WHY-NOT is entitled to transfer my personal data to LLC R-Farm Cosmetics to be used as specified in the Consent given hereby.